

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 379 OF 2006 (For Prel. hearing)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 08/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Godara, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within three weeks. Dasti se
ervice, in addition, is

permitted to be effected on the Standing counsel for the State of Bihar as als
o on the

State of Bihar.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master