

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 379 OF 2006

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 07/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel appearing on behalf of the State submits that Counter Affidavit

has been filed but has not been taken on record because vakalatnama and

appearance has not been filed. We grant him three weeks time to file

vakalatnama and appearance.

He further states that the State of Bihar does not propose to oppose this

Transfer Petition.

In the meantime, Counsel for the Petitioner will consider whether the

accused should not be made parties in this Transfer Petition.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master